| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC! United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY | | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Business Credit Corporation (now known as BAL Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (or its predecessor Sanwa Business Credit Corporation) Individual(s) | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Telular Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 647 North Lakeview Perkway City: Vernon Hills State: IL Country: USA Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Coesignations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1484110, 1855592, 2151065, 1889181, 1474007, 1897417, 1534082, 1852941, 1845080, 1888040 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Marvin N. Benn, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$315.00 | |

| Street Address: 191 North Wacker Drive Suite 1800 | |
|---|--|
| City: Chicago | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: Illinois Zip: 60606 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 312/521-2770 | |
| Fax Number: <u>312/521-2870</u> | b. Deposit Account Number 134825 |
| Email Address: mbenn@muchshelist.com | Authorized User Name Marvin N. Benn |

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Marvin N. Benn. Attorney
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0538

May 5, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Signature:

Ament & Rubenstein, PC

FLEET BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

January 6, 2000

Mr Mark J. Stoeberl
-Jice President
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400
MAC N9811-143
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

RE Telular Corporation

Dear Mr. Stoeberl:

This letter will confirm our previous discussions wherein I advised you that none of Telular Corporation or its affiliates, Telular-Adoor Security Products, Inc., Telular International, Inc. and Telular-WD Corporation, has any currently effective credit facilities with Fleet and no amount is outstanding from Telular or any of such affiliates to Fleet. Accordingly, Fleet does not claim any interest in the assets of Telular Corporation or any of the foregoing affiliates, and on behalf of Fleet, I have agreed that any obstanding UCC financing statements filed by Fleet (or its predecessor, Sanwa Business Credit Corporation) against Telular or any such affiliates, will be terminated. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

FLEET BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

y. I then the period

Tile: Nice Tresident

TRADEMARK

EL DOMELLE SAME: 0539